

## Hall County Government

FINANCIAL SERVICES

## VEHICLE BILL OF SALE

POST OFFICE DRAWER 1435 GAINESVILLE, GA 30503

t: 770.535.8270 | f: 770.531.6711

DIRECTOR
Taylor Samples, CPA

Hall County, Georgia, Board of Commissioners (herein "Donor"), located at 2875 Browns Bridge Rd, Gainesville, GA 30504, agrees to donate and convey all rights, title, and interest in the below described vehicle (herein "Vehicle") to <a href="Interactive Neighborhood for Kids, Inc.">Interactive Neighborhood for Kids, Inc.</a>, a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization (herein "Donee"), located at <a href="999 Chestnut St SE">999 Chestnut St SE</a>, Gainesville, <a href="GA 30501">GA 30501</a> for and in consideration of the total sum of <a href="\$\$ \$0.00</a>, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

**Vehicle Information** 

Year, Make, Model: <u>2002 HME 1871S Fire Engine (aka "Engine 1</u>	<u>5")                                    </u>
Color: Red	
VIN: <u>44KFT42822WZ20055</u>	
Odometer Reading:	
The Donor certifies to the Donee that the Donor is the legal and rowner of the Vehicle and has full right and authority to convey the The Donor further certifies that there are no liens, security interestencements on this vehicle.	same.
The undersigned Donee accepts receipt of the Vehicle described land understands and acknowledges that the Vehicle is sold in condition – as-is, where-is – without any guarantees or warranties kind, either expressed or implied.	used
Donor Signature	Date
Richard Higgins, Chairman, Hall County Board of Commissioners Donor Printed Name	
Donee Signature	Date
Donee Printed Name	